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Tüdrukud  2009 ja nooremad
60m jooks

1. Lisänn Viilipus 22.06.2009 Laupa Põhikool 9,0
2. Kätriin Nukke 16.09.2009 Koeru Keskkool 9,1
3. Mira Babatunde 13.09.2010 Väätsa Põhikool 9,2
4. Lysandra Kaugeranna 22.04.2010 Türi Põhikool 9,2
5. Kadi Puu 01.02.2009 Türi Põhikool 9,3
6. Annaliisa Aren 12.07.2011 Türi Põhikool 9,4
7. Roosi Gansen 02.02.2009 Türi Põhikool 9,6
8. Kretteli Päri 05.08.2010 Koeru Keskkool 9,6
9. Martha-Mirelle Pajumaa 20.02.2010 Laupa Põhikool 9,7

10. Marianne Veeberg 16.05.2010 Türi Põhikool 9,9
11. Kärt Koskor 31.03.2009 Laupa Põhikool 9,9
12. Frida Valk 05.02.2010 Koeru Keskkool 9,9
13. Tene Tuulis 18.06.2010 Türi Põhikool 10,0
14. Marilin Põllu 01.08.2009 Laupa Põhikool 10,0
15. Hanna-Brith Pelt 12.10.2011 Imavere Põhikool 10,0
16. Mari Roosme 11.02.2010 Türi Põhikool 10,0
17. Roosi Põllu 05.02.2011 Türi Põhikool 10,1
18. Emma Dekhtyar 05.04.2010 Imavere Põhikool 10,2
19. Kristella Tonska 17.10.2009 Laupa Põhikool 10,3
20. Gertu Vau 30.08.2009 Türi Põhikool 10,5
21. Maribel Vinkel 25.05.2010 Koeru Keskkool 10,5
22. Sandra `Selgunov 07.07.2010 Imavere Põhikool 10,9
23. Viktoria Plakk 18.01.2011 Türi Põhikool 11,0
24. Helene Katreen Osula 17.09.2012 Paide HPK 11,1
25. Maarja-Marite Jaanof ..08.2010 Paide HHPK 11,9

Kõrgushüpe
1. Lisänn Viilipus 22.06.2009 Laupa Põhikool 1.20
2. Kätriin Nukke 16.09.2009 Koeru Keskkool 1.15
3. Roosi Gansen 02.02.2009 Türi Põhikool 1.15
4. Marianne Veeberg 16.05.2010 Türi Põhikool 1.10
5. Kadi Puu 01.02.2009 Türi Põhikool 1.10
6. Roosi Põllu 05.02.2011 Türi Põhikool 1.05
6. Tene Tuulis 18.06.2010 Türi Põhikool 1.05
8. Sandra `Selgunov 07.07.2010 Imavere Põhikool 1.05
8. Kärt Koskor 31.03.2009 Laupa Põhikool 1.05

10. Kristella Tonska 17.10.2009 Laupa Põhikool 1.05
10. Emma Dekhtyar 05.04.2010 Imavere Põhikool 1.05
12. Martha-Mirelle Pajumaa 20.02.2010 Laupa Põhikool 1.00
13. Mari Roosme 11.02.2010 Türi Põhikool 1.00
14. Lysandra Kaugeranna 22.04.2010 Türi Põhikool 1.00
14. Marilin Põllu 01.08.2009 Laupa Põhikool 1.00
16. Viktoria Plakk 18.01.2011 Türi Põhikool 1.00
17. Frida Valk 05.02.2010 Koeru Keskkool 1.00
18. Hanna-Brith Pelt 12.10.2011 Imavere Põhikool 1.00



Pallivise
1. Kätriin Nukke 16.09.2009 Koeru Keskkool 35.60
2. Kristella Tonska 17.10.2009 Laupa Põhikool 32.30
3. Mari Roosme 11.02.2010 Türi Põhikool 31.10
4. Marilin Põllu 01.08.2009 Laupa Põhikool 30.60
5. Lisänn Viilipus 22.06.2009 Laupa Põhikool 29.00
6. Kadi Puu 01.02.2009 Türi Põhikool 27.10
7. Kerli Tõnise 17.08.2011 Imavere Põhikool 26.90
8. Lysandra Kaugeranna 22.04.2010 Türi Põhikool 24.40
9. Helene Katreen Osula 17.09.2012 Paide HPK 24.70

10. Emma Dekhtyar 05.04.2010 Imavere Põhikool 24.50
11. Marianne Veeberg 16.05.2010 Türi Põhikool 22.90
12. Roosi Gansen 02.02.2009 Türi Põhikool 22.70
13. Sandra `Selgunov 07.07.2010 Imavere Põhikool 22.30
14. Martha-Mirelle Pajumaa 20.02.2010 Laupa Põhikool 22.30
15. Maribel Vinkel 25.05.2010 Koeru Keskkool 21.80
16. Viktoria Plakk 18.01.2011 Türi Põhikool 21.70
17. Hanna-Brith Pelt 12.10.2011 Imavere Põhikool 20.40
18. Roosi Põllu 05.02.2011 Türi Põhikool 20.10
19. Frida Valk 05.02.2010 Koeru Keskkool 18.10
20. Kärt Koskor 31.03.2009 Laupa Põhikool 18.00
21. Tene Tuulis 18.06.2010 Türi Põhikool 17.10
22. Laura Alissa Juhkam 11.09.2011 Türi Põhikool ˇ14.00
23. Kretteli Päri 05.08.2010 Koeru Keskkool 13.80
24. Gertu Vau 30.08.2009 Türi Põhikool 12.90

Tüdrukud vanemad (2007-2008)
60m jooks

1. Liis Margaret Tamme 19.07.2007 Paide HPK 8,6
2. Diandra Leppenit 17.01.2008 Paide HPK 8,6
3. Laura Juhanson 17.11.2007 Paide HPK 8,9
4. Lisete Hints 13.02.2008 Paide HPK 8,9
5. Mariken Hein 05.12.2007 Paide HPK 9,0
6. Kedy Kopti 24.03.2008 Koeru Keskkool 9,2
7. Iris Jurtśenko 02.04.2007 Laupa Põhikool 9,3
8. Isabel Arhilahti 14.04.2008 Koeru Keskkool 9,4
9. Kädi Krebsbach 28.07.2008 Koeru Keskkool 9,5

10. Marve Mägi 22.09.2007 Laupa Põhikool 9,7
11. Ketlin-Lisett Breemet 30.10.2007 Koeru Keskkool 9,7
12. Elisabeth Aluoja 28.09.2008 Türi Põhikool 9,8
v.a. Nele Krebsbach 09.10.2006 Koeru Keskkool 8,5

Kaugushüpe
1. Diandra Leppenit 17.01.2008 Paide HPK 4.55
2. Liis Margaret Tamme 19.07.2007 Paide HPK 4.21
3. Aleksia `Sivtsik 17.02.2007 Türi Põhikool 4.13
4. Lisete Hints 13.02.2008 Paide HPK 4.06
5. Kedy Kopti 24.03.2008 Koeru Keskkool 3.74
6. Marve Mägi 22.09.2007 Laupa Põhikool 3.71
7. Mariken Hein 05.12.2007 Paide HPK 3.69
8. Kädi Krebsbach 28.07.2008 Koeru Keskkool 3.66



9. Iris Jurtśenko 02.04.2007 Laupa Põhikool 3.56
10. Elisabeth Aluoja 28.09.2008 Türi Põhikool 3.44
v.a. Nele Krebsbach 09.10.2006 Koeru Keskkool 4.55

Kuulitõuge   2kg
1. Liis Margaret Tamme 19.07.2007 Paide HPK 9.36
2. Laura Juhanson 17.11.2007 Paide HPK 9.16
3. Triin Heleen Männilaan 31.07.2007 Laupa Põhikool 8.77
4. Diandra Leppenit 17.01.2008 Paide HPK 8.38
5. Iris Jurtśenko 02.04.2007 Laupa Põhikool 8.18
6. Kedy Kopti 24.03.2008 Koeru Keskkool 8.16
7. Karmen Nõmme 02.07.2007 Laupa Põhikool 8.06
8. Marve Mägi 22.09.2007 Laupa Põhikool 7.62
9. Ketlin-Lisett Breemet 30.10.2007 Koeru Keskkool 7.43

10. Elisabeth Aluoja 28.09.2008 Türi Põhikool 7.33
11. Kädi Krebsbach 28.07.2008 Koeru Keskkool 6.95
12. Isabel Arhilahti 14.04.2008 Koeru Keskkool 6.85

Pallivise
1. Laura Juhanson 17.11.2007 Paide HPK 37.10
2. Diandra Leppenit 17.01.2008 Paide HPK 35.90
3. Aleksia `Sivtsik 17.02.2007 Türi Põhikool 35.80
4. Liis Margaret Tamme 19.07.2007 Paide HPK 32.80
5. Kädi Krebsbach 28.07.2008 Koeru Keskkool 32.20
6. Ingermai Rohtsalu 10.08.2007 Imavere Põhikool 29.70
7. Kedy Kopti 24.03.2008 Koeru Keskkool 29.40
8. Ketlin-Lisett Breemet 30.10.2007 Koeru Keskkool 29.00
9. Isabel Arhilahti 14.04.2008 Koeru Keskkool 28.70

10. Lisete Hints 13.02.2008 Paide HPK 27.60
11. Elisabeth Aluoja 28.09.2008 Türi Põhikool 27.50
12. Karmen Nõmme 02.07.2007 Laupa Põhikool 26.30
13. Marve Mägi 22.09.2007 Laupa Põhikool 22.40
14. Triin Heleen Männilaan 31.07.2007 Laupa Põhikool 22.10
15. Mariken Hein 05.12.2007 Paide HPK 20.10
16. Iris Jurtśenko 02.04.2007 Laupa Põhikool 14.80

Poisid nooremad 2009 ja nooremad
60m jooks

1. Steven Marti Lillipuu 03.04.2009 Türi Põhikool 8,9
2. Romet Randalainen 16.12.2009 Imavere Põhikool 9,2
3. Robin Randalainen 04.07.2011 Imavere Põhikool 9,3
4. Reimo Kind 25.10.2009 Koeru Keskkool 9,8
5. Fredi Viigipuu 16.06.2009 Laupa Põhikool 10,0
6. Keiro Anvelt 13.07.2009 Imavere Põhikool 10,2
7. Kris Kleitsmann 23.10.2009 Koeru Keskkool 10,7

Kõrgushüpe
1. Steven Marti Lillipuu 03.04.2009 Türi Põhikool 1.30
2. Fredi Viigipuu 16.06.2009 Laupa Põhikool 1.25
3. Romet Randalainen 16.12.2009 Imavere Põhikool 1.25
4. Fredi Viigipuu 16.06.2009 Laupa Põhikool 1.20
5. Robin Randalainen 04.07.2011 Imavere Põhikool 1.05



Kuulitõuge 2kg
1. Andre Toomi 19.03.2011 Koeru Keskkool 9.44
2. Romet Randalainen 16.12.2009 Imavere Põhikool 8.96
3. Keiro Anvelt 13.07.2009 Imavere Põhikool 8.94
4. Steven Marti Lillipuu 03.04.2009 Türi Põhikool 8.28
5. Kris Kleitsmann 23.10.2009 Koeru Keskkool 8,24
6. Fredi Viigipuu 16.06.2009 Laupa Põhikool 7.82
7. Reimo Kind 25.10.2009 Koeru Keskkool 7.67
8. Robin Randalainen 04.07.2011 Imavere Põhikool 6.18
9. Harri Palmi 26.10.2009 Imavere Põhikool 5.85

Pallivise
1. Reimo Kind 25.10.2009 Koeru Keskkool 45.00
2. Fredi Viigipuu 16.06.2009 Laupa Põhikool 42.80
3. Andre Toomi 19.03.2011 Koeru Keskkool 39.70
4. Kris Kleitsmann 23.10.2009 Koeru Keskkool 39.40
5. Keiro Anvelt 13.07.2009 Imavere Põhikool 38.50
6. Steven Marti Lillipuu 03.04.2009 Türi Põhikool 36.90
7. Romet Randalainen 16.12.2009 Imavere Põhikool 34.70
8. Jesper Kivimurd 18.04.2011 Imavere Põhikool 27.60
9. Robin Randalainen 04.07.2011 Imavere Põhikool 26.20

Poisd vanemad (2007-2008)
60m jooks

1. Marko Moorits 13.05.2007 Imavere Põhikool 8,2
2. Mairon Luhamaa 17.12.2007 Imavere Põhikool 8,5
3. Erich Heinmaa 24.11.2007 Koeru Keskool 8,5
4. Vallo Marten Lillipuu 01.07.1905 Türi Põhikool 8,6
5. Sten Markus Viibur 29.01.2007 Koeru Keskool 9,1
6. Andreas Kupper 17.02.2008 Laupa Põhikool 9,2
7. Jonny Dekhtyar 14.10.2008 Imavere Põhikool 9,5
8. Kregor Kruusalu 29.02.2008 Koeru Keskool 9,7
9. Hugo Viigipuu 05.04.2007 Laupa Põhikool 9,9

10. Maanuel Pihlak 08.09.2008 Koeru Keskool 10,3
Kaugushüpe

1. Marko Moorits 13.05.2007 Imavere Põhikool 4.73
2. Mairon Luhamaa 17.12.2007 Imavere Põhikool 4.47
3. Vallo Marten Lillipuu 01.07.1905 Türi Põhikool 4.10
4. Jonny Dekhtyar 14.10.2008 Imavere Põhikool 3.42
5. Andreas Kupper 17.02.2008 Laupa Põhikool 3.15

v.a. Hensy Heinsoo 24.05.2004 Türi 5.72
Reiko Pardel 05.07.2005 Türi Põhikool 5.10
Kuulitõuge 3kg

1. Sten Markus Viibur 29.01.2007 Koeru Keskool 13.32
2. Mairon Luhamaa 17.12.2007 Imavere Põhikool 10.82
3. Aavo Toomi 02.01.2008 Koeru Keskool 10.56
4. Ron-Andri Bachmann 18.07.2007 Laupa Põhikool 10.26
5. Vallo Marten Lillipuu 01.07.1905 Türi Põhikool 9.04
6. Eric Heinmaa 24.11.2007 Koeru Keskool 8.70
8. Kregor Kruusalu 29.02.2008 Koeru Keskool 8.26

10. Maanuel Pihlak 08.09.2008 Koeru Keskool 7.96
11. Meiko Jeena 16.12.2008 Laupa Põhikool 7.12



Pallivise
1. Mairon Luhamaa 17.12.2007 Imavere Põhikool 53.20
2. Ron-Andri Bachmann 18.07.2007 Laupa Põhikool 47.60
3. Sten Markus Viibur 29.01.2007 Koeru Keskool 45.40
4. Kregor Kruusalu 29.02.2008 Koeru Keskool 44.90
5. Andreas Kupper 17.02.2008 Laupa Põhikool 43.60
6. Eric Heinmaa 24.11.2007 Koeru Keskool 42.30
7. Aavo Toomi 02.01.2008 Koeru Keskool 41.50
8. Hugo Viigipuu 05.04.2007 Laupa Põhikool 36.40
9. Jonny Dekhtyar 14.10.2008 Imavere Põhikool 36.10

10. Vallo Marten Lillipuu 01.07.1905 Türi Põhikool 34.50
11. Meiko Jeena 16.12.2008 Laupa Põhikool 34.40
10. Maanuel Pihlak 08.09.2008 Koeru Keskool 34.10

Peakohtunik Leonhard Soom


